SUSPENSION



COUNTY OF ERIE FIRE ADVISORY BOARD



3359 Broadway Cheektowaga, New York 14227

A resolution to be submitted on behalf
Of the Members of the Erie County Fire Advisory Board

Re: 2016 Department of Emergency Services Budget.

WHERE AS, On August 27, 2015 the Erie County Fire Advisory Board Budget Sub-committee introduced its' finding's for the 2016 Emergency Services Department of Fire Safety and

WHERE AS, the findings indicate a budget line item be included in the Emergency Services Budget and set aside of \$120,000.00 for the maintenance and upkeep of the 3 Towers, and

WHERE AS, These funds should be allocates as follows:

- \$60,000.00 for the Cheektowaga Facility
- \$30,000.00 for the Amherst Facility
- #30,000.00 for the Chestnut Ridge Facility

These funds should include costs for miscellaneous parts, labor and overhead.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, By Vote of, the membership of the Erie County Fire Advisory Board, supports the August 27, 2015 report of the Advisory Board Budget Sub-committee.

RESOLVED, That copy of this resolution be sent to Erie County Emergency Services Commissioner Daniel Neaverth and Erie County Public Safety Committee Chair, Legislator Edward Rath III and be entered as an attachment to the August 27th 2015 Erie County Fire Advisory Board Meeting